
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
P. O. BOX 2 0 8 8 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 

August S, IM9 

(Jetty ©i l Company 
f . 0. Worn 249 
Hobbs, Mew Nsxico S6240 

Attentions *r. C. L. Wade 

Administrative Order 

Admlnist«etlve Order CTS-32 

meference is made to your application dated July 10, 1969, 
for administrative authority te eoamlagle Sllnebry, Tubb-Drinkard, 
Bllenburger, rtoatoys, and ruasslaooj production on your A, ft. 
Coates "C* and *o* Leases in aoctlon 24, Townahip 25 Sooth, nange 
27 laat, Lea County, mm Mot ioo. St ia our understanding that all 
production free both loaooa ia of common ownership? further that 
all production with tho exception oi tho Sllenburger on tho "C" 
loaao and tho Sllnebry on tho "C* lease ia of Marginal nature 
and that you therefore propoee te anewIngle in tho following 

System So. lt Commingle "C* Sllenburger, Montoya, and 
rus selman production after aeparately meter ing 
the Illetiburger prediction aad determining total 
Montoya and inasslmna nioduutloa by means of the 
subtraction uethod. Allocation of thia total 
would then he to eaem pool and each lease on the 
basis ef net oil i.onourei tests. 

System so. 2t Cossilngle "C* liimefery and Tubb-Drinkard 
produetion aad *»* ajtaehry and Tubb-Drinfcarc 
production after separately metering the Sllnebry 
productioo aad determining the total TubbHDrinXarc 
production hy eeana ef the subtraction aethod. 
Allocation te eaem ef the two leases would then 
he on the basis ef oeethly net ell computer toots. 
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OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
P. O. BOX 2 0 8 8 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 

-2- August 5, 1969 

Gutty Oil Company 
F. 0. BOX 24f 
mobbs. Sow Mexico 6*240 

Administrative Order FLC-13 

CSUBSHUUttXOn' 
Administrative Order CTB-32 

Pursuant te tee euthority emented ee under tne provisions 
of Mule 303 (b) snd Bale 309-B of the Commission Mules end 
Begulations, you sre herotoy sutherised te coming le the produc­
tion free the aforesaid pools aad leases ia the above-described 
aaaner. Provided however, that the installation shall be operated 
in accordance with the previsions ef the Coanission "Manual for 
the Installation and Operation ef Conaiagling Facilities.* includ­
ing the requirement for non reset counters en the wetors, and that 
you shall notify the Coanission ia the event that any of the pro­
duction which la now ef aarginal nature ahould become capable of 
top allowable. You are further roansstsd te notify the Boobs 
District Office of tho Cuawlsslon at such tine as the revision 
of the installation ia complete in order that an inspection may 
be made thereof. 

Adainiatrative Order CTB-32 dated September 25, 1958, which 
authorised certain commingling on the subject leases, is herehy 
superseded, and rnmmlsslnn Orders Moe. B-1297 and B-1330-A, which 
aloe authorised certain commingling on these leases, are hereby 
put in abeyance. 

Xt is the responsibility of the producer to notify the 
transporter ef thia r, naming ling authority. 

Very truly yours. 

A. I*. MtWfBB, Jr 

ect oil conservation Cammisalea (with enclosure) - Mo* 
Oil n Ons engineering rremittee - nonbs 
United state* ecological Survey - aoswoll 
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OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
P. O. BOX 871 

SANTA F E , NEW MEXICO 

D 

September 2$, 1958 

Tidewater Oil Company 
Bsx 547 

Hobba, Mew Sexies 

Adalslstretlve Order CTB Ne* 32 

Gentlemen: 
Reference la made te year application dated Septeabar 15, 1953, 

far administrative appreval ef as exception te Rule 309 (a) ef tha Rules 
and Regulations ef the Oil Cenaervstien Cessiasien te parait the nasnlngllng 

\£J of ths oil produced fraa ths Juetis«4>rlnker4 Feel in a Drinkard Battery, 
the ell produced fraa tha jfrustU^lsnfrgrer; Pool In an Ellenburger lattery 

r and tha oil produced fraa ibe" Justla^ftiseelsan reel in a fussalaan Battery 
en tha fallowing daaeribed oil and gas leasee, te-wits 

Township 25 South, Raage 57 last, KKPM 
Seetion 241 SS/4 Stf/4 

By the authority vested in as under tha previsions of Rule 309 (b) 
ef tha Eulae sad Regulations ef tha Oil Conservation Coanission ef Nov Mexico, 
1 hereby autherlsa you te eentsLngla tha production free; tho above described 
leases aa proposed* 

Nothing contained herein shell bs construed as authorising the 
preduetien ef sore than 16 wells ints a single tank battery. 

Very truly yours, 

A* L. PORTER, Jr . , 
Secretary-Director 

ALP/CEF/eg 
cej Oil Conservation Conml wsion - Hebbs 

Oil & Gas Engineering Cssnittee - Habbe 
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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION FORM C - l 10 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO ^ g g g OFFICE O.C.L (Rev. 7-60) 

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE AND AUTHORIZATION,,,. 
TO Î̂ rCflROCrOTlt- AND NATUJfjÂ |te48 33 W '»5 

FILR,JHR ORIGINAL AND 4 COPIES WITH THE APPROPRIATE OFFICE 

Company or Operator 

Tidewater O i l Company 

'•'THRpjptGINAL AND 4 COPIES WITI 

Lease 

Coates '*C" & "D" 
Well No. 

Unit Letter Section 

24 
Township 

25S 
Range 

37E 
County 

Lea 
Pool 

Justis 
Kind of Lease (State, FedlFee) 

Federal 
I f well produces o i l or condensate 

give location of tanks 

Unit Letter 

G 

Section 

24 

Township 

25S 

Range 

37E 
Authorized transporter of o i l X [ or condensate I | 

Texas-New Mexico Pipeline Co. 

Address (give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) 

Box 1510, Midland, Texas 

Is Gas Ac tua l l y Connected? Yes No__X_ 

Authorized transporter of casing head gas \̂  I or dry gas j | Date Con­
nected 

Address (give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) 

I f gas is not being sold, give reasons and also explain i ts present disposition: 

.'as i s being flared to lease burning p i t . This gas i s flash gas from high gravity 
f l u i d recovered from the compressor gas scrubbers. Gas flared is in small volumes. 

REASON(S) FOR FILING (please check proper box) 

New Well rj~J Change in Ownership [_} 

Change in Transporter (check one) Other (explain below) 

Oil [ • Dry Gas . . . • | | 

Casing head gas . Q Condensate. . Q 

A gas l i f t system has been installed on the Coates "C" & "D" leases. Suction gas 
to the compressor comes from four production separators on our commingled battery* 
during compression stages, hydro-carbon liquids are recovered, metered and commingled 
with lease crude in the stock tanks. 

Remarks 

Only one compressor i s installed i n this gas l i f t system of present. I t ' s capacity 
is approximately 1500 MCFPD. From this volume, 15 BOPD is recovered by scrubbers. 

The unders igned c e r t i f i e s that the Rules and Regula t ions of the O i l Conservat ion Commission have been compl ied w i t h . 

Executed this the 1 5 t h day of N o v e m b e r 19 _63_ . 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
By 

Approved by j ^~{~" ^\ 

By 

Approved by j ^~{~" ^\ 
Title 

Area Supt. 
Ti,u.-" V :/ Company 

Tidewater O i l Company 

Date 

i 
Address 

Box 249, Hobbs, N» Mex. 


